### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGT International, Inc.		11/22/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRTH Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	330 W. Spring Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43215		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2193691	IRTH SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	2195672	IRTH	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)533-9033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vssp.com, rsdonnell@vssp.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell, Esquire

Address Line 1: 1828 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27415-2/0769/IRTH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0208

900064698

2/9369

39% HJ

Signature:	/richard s donnell/
Date:	12/14/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=agt#page1.tif source=agt#page2.tif source=agt#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0209

# \*200633202122\*

11/28/2006

DOCUMENT ID 200633202122

DESCRIPTION

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

50.00

PENALTY .00

CERT

COPY .00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE 52 E. GAY STREET MARY JO GROVE COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

654415

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

IRTH SOLUTIONS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

200633202122



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of November, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0210



## Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (Solect One)			
Mail, For	m to one of the Following:		
① Yes	PO Box 1390		
U ies	Columbus, OH 43216		
*** Rec	uires an additional fee of \$100 ***		
ONo	PO Box 1028		
	Columbus OH 43216		

### Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

(1) Domestic for Profit	PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS	(2) Domestic Non-Profit	
Amended	✓ Amendment	☐ Amended	Amendment
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
omplete the general info	mation in this section for the box chec	ked ahove	
Name of Corporation	AGT International, Inc		31 31
2h	654415		55
Charter Number	004410	<del></del>	5 5
Name of Officer	Henry M. O'Neill		¥ 2
			<del>-</del> <del></del>
Title	CEO		
Planca shock if additional	provisions attached		, , , ,
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		1: 36
he above named Ohio co	orporation, does hereby certify that:		
_	_		•
A meeting of the	shareholders	directors ( non-pa	rofit amended articles only)
members was duly ca	Ned and hald an		
interribers was duly ca		Date)	
	(C	oale)	
	m was present in person or by proxy, t	pased upon the quorum pre	sent, an affirmative
	ed them to exercise	% as the voting power of the	e corporation.
ote was cast which entitle			
In a writing signed by	all of the Shareholdersdirec	Clors (non-profit amended artic	iles only)
In a writing signed by a members who would b	be entitled to the notice of a meeting or	ctors <i>(non-profit amended artic</i> r such other proportion not	les only) less than a majority as the
In a writing signed by	be entitled to the notice of a meeting or	ctors (non-profit amended artic r such other proportion not	des only) less than a majority as the
/ In a writing signed by a members who would be	be entitled to the notice of a meeting or	ctors <i>(non-profit amended artic</i> r such other proportion not	less only) less than a majority as the
In a writing signed by a members who would be articles of regulations	pe entitled to the notice of a meeling or bylaws permit.	ctors (non-profit amended artic r such other proportion not	less only) less than a majority as the
In a writing signed by a members who would be articles of regulations	pe entitled to the notice of a meeling or bylaws permit.	ctors <i>(non-profit amended artic</i> r such other proportion not	less than a majority as the
In a writing signed by a members who would be articles of regulations lause applies if amended	pe entitled to the notice of a meeting or bylaws permit.  box is checked.	r such other proportion not	less than a majority as the
In a writing signed by a members who would be articles of regulations clause applies if amended Resolved, that the following	be entitled to the notice of a meeting of or bylaws permit.  box is checked.  g amended articles of incorporations is	r such other proportion not	less than a majority as the
In a writing signed by a members who would be articles of regulations lause applies if amended lesolved, that the following	pe entitled to the notice of a meeting or bylaws permit.  box is checked.	r such other proportion not	less than a majority as the
members who would be articles of regulations clause applies if amended Resolved, that the following	be entitled to the notice of a meeting of or bylaws permit.  box is checked.  g amended articles of incorporations is	r such other proportion not	less than a majority as the

54

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

All of the	following informati	on must be comp	leted if an amended	hay is chacked	-	
If an ame	ndment box is chec	ked, complete the	e areas that apply.	DOX IS CHECKEU.	ŀ	
FIRST:	The name of the		IRTH Solutions, I	nc.		
SECONE	): The place in the	State of Ohio wh	ere its principal offi	ce is located is in the	e City of:	
	(city, village or towns	hip)		(county)		
THIRD:	The purposes of	•	are as follows:	(000111))		
					<del></del>	
FOURTH	· The number of st	ares which the c	comoration is author	rized to have outstar	ading in:	
	. The hamber of si		not apply to box		iding is	
		1		,		
	REQUIRED uthenticated	Hourse	M. Vin	1/	22	NovOG
(signed) l represent	by an authorized ative	Authorized Re	· 1			Date
(Sec	Instructions)	(Print Name)	<u>ill</u>			
		CEO				
				<del> </del>		
		Authorized Re	orogontativo		<u> </u>	Data
			presentative			Date
		(Print Name)				

541

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002